# 1550

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Wines U.S., Inc.		07/31/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	999 Shepard Rd.	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116-3210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3231550	TOCA DIAMONTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L Baker Address Line 1: 575 Route 28

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker	
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/	
Date:	08/06/2008	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Ron#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0354

900113215 REEL: 003830 FR

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Constellation Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor in name to Canandaigua Brands, Inc., and its subsidiary Constellation Wines U.S., Inc., a New York corporation (collectively, the "Assignors"), hereby sell, transfer and assign to Intercontinental Packaging Company, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee"), all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to their respective trademarks set out below and any goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

Trademark	Owner	Country	Regulatory Authority	Registration Number
Chateau La Salle	Constellation Brands, Inc.	USA	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1337081
Chateau La Salle	Canandaigua Brands, Inc. (the predecessor name of Constellation Brands, Inc.)	Sweden	Swedish Patent and Registration Office	0322672
Toca Diamonte	Constellation Wines U.S., Inc.	USA.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3231550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of each of the Assignors has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 31st day of July 2008.

CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC.

CONSTELLATION WINES U.S., INC.

11084877.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0355

**RECORDED: 08/06/2008**